VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
NERGY= Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
Phone: 913-557-9083

. N c‘ 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Hoehn Qil, LLC
Gillespie #1-11
API #15-091-24 466
August 30 - September 1, 2017

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
11 soil & clay 11
36 shale 46

4 lime 51
8 shale 59
20 lime 79
5 shale 84
9 lime 93
5 shale 98
22 lime 120
5 shale 125
37 lime 162
27 shale 189
9 lime 198
27 shale 225
10 lime 235
11 shale 2486
11 lime 257
19 shale 276
4 lime 280
8 shale 288
5 lime 293
41 shale 334
29 lime 363
9 shale 372
21 fime 393
4 shale 397
13 lime 410 base of the Kansas City
173 shale 583
4 lime 587
13 shale 600
5 lime 605
2 shale 607
4 broken sand 611 brown & green, light bieeding
10 shale 621
3 lime 624
11 shale 635
5 lime 640
29 shale 669
2 lime 671

73 shale 744
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5 broken sand 749 brown & grey light oil show
106 shale 855
1 lime 856
6 shale 862
1 lime 863 oil show
6 oil sand 869 black, 100% bleeding
59 shale 928 TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.8'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 928"

Set 22.8' of 7" threaded and coupled surface casing with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 918’ of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp.
Set baffel at 912’
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